
SOUTH CAROLINA TAX COLLECTORS 

County Name Address City, Zip Code Phone Fax Email 
 

Abbeville Dorothy W. Coates 901 W Greenwood 
St., Ste. 1100 

Abbeville, 29620 864-366-5312 x110 864-366-8988 dcoates@abbevillecountysc.com 

Aiken Kimberly Halcomb PO Box 873 Aiken, 29802 803-642-2085 803-502-1331 khalcomb@aikencountysc.gov 
Allendale Bridjet Woods PO Box 788 Allendale, 29810 803-584-4040 803-584-7084 bwoods@allendalecounty.com 
Anderson Jason Phillips PO Box 8002 Anderson, 29622 864-260-4230 864-260-4319 jphillips@andersoncountysc.org 
Bamberg Sharon Williams PO Box 385 Bamberg, 29003 803-245-3005 803-245-3196 williamsst@bambergcounty.sc.gov 
Barnwell Sandra Cochran 57 Wall St., Rm. 121 Barnwell, 29812 803-541-1048 803-541-1064 scochran@barnwellsc.com 
Beaufort Kimberly Chesney PO Box 487 Beaufort, 29901 843-470-2796 843-255-9489 kchesney@bcgov.net 
Berkeley Lourenza Greene PO Box 6122 Moncks Corner, 

29461 
843-719-4029 843-719-4842 lourenza.greene@berkeleycountysc.gov 

Calhoun Tammie Green 102 Courthouse 
Annex Ste. 103 

St Matthews, 29135 803-874-4021 803-874-1242 tgreen@calhouncounty.sc.gov 

Charleston Daniel Gregory 4045 Bridgeview, 
Ste. B110 

Charleston, 29405 843-202-6098 843-202-6066 dgregory@charlestoncounty.org 

Cherokee Angie Wilkie PO Box 1983 Gaffney, 29342 864-487-2541 864-487-2768 angie.wilkie@cherokeecountysc.com 
Chester Suzie Elms PO Box 580 Chester, 29706 803-385-2623 803-581-5652 selms@chestercounty.org 
Chesterfield Patrice Pegues PO Box 750 Chesterfield, 29709 843-623-2563 843-623-6352 cctaxcol@shtc.net 
Clarendon Mary E. Gamble 411 Sunset Drive Manning, 29102 803-435-2684 803-433-2652 clarendontax@clarendoncountygov.org 
Colleton Larry Lightsey PO Box 472 Walterboro, 29488 843-549-5433 843-549-1707 llightsey@colletoncounty.org 
Darlington Mae Helen Burch 1 Public Sq., Rm. 

207 
Darlington, 29532 843-398-4170 843-393-8539 mburch@darcosc.com 

Dillon Jamie Estes PO Drawer 552 Dillon, 29536 843-774-1416 843-841-3729 dctreasurer@aol.com 
Dorchester Monty Jones 201 Johnston St. St George, 29477 843-563-0226 843-563-0114 sbjones@dorchestercounty.net 
Edgefield Stephanie Lee 129 Courthouse 

Square, Ste. 202 
Edgefield, 29824 803-637-4068 803-637-4128 slee@edgefieldcounty.sc.gov 

Fairfield Miriam P. 
Woodard 

PO Drawer 60 Winnsboro, 29180 803-712-6522 803-635-2767 mwoodard@fairfieldsc.com 

Florence Laurie Carpenter 180 N Irby St., MSC-
TT 

Florence, 29501 843-665-3041 843-665-3069 lcarpenter@florenceco.org 

Georgetown Miriam  Mace PO Drawer 421270 Georgetown, 29442 843-545-3108 843-545-3295 mmace@gtcounty.org 
Greenville Kevin Hunter 301 University Ridge 

Ste. 700 
Greenville, 29601 864-467-5673 864-467-7189 khunter@greenvillecounty.org 

Greenwood Karen Davis 
Gwen Darby 

528 Monument St., 
Rm. 101 

Greenwood, 29646 864-942-8525 x4 
864-942-8526 

864-942-8724 kdavis@greenwoodsc.gov 
gdarby@greenwoodsc.gov 



Hampton Delhia Smith PO Box 246 Hampton, 29924 803-914-2125 803-914-2123 dsmith@hamptoncountysc.org 
 

Horry Crystal 
Montgomery 

PO Box 1828 Conway, 29528 843-915-8683 843-915-6470 montgomc@horrycounty.org 

Jasper Rhonda Mitchell PO Box 428 Ridgeland, 29936 843-717-3611 843-717-3625 rmitchell@jaspercountysc.gov 
Kershaw Jill Catoe PO Box 622 Camden, 29020 803-425-1500 

x5311 
803-425-6795 jillcatoe@kershaw.sc.gov 

Lancaster Jennifer Page PO Box 1809 Lancaster, 29721 803-283-8885 803-416-9338 j.page@lancastersc.net 
Laurens Hayley Wood PO Box 1049 Laurens, 29360 864-984-4742 864-984-3922 hwood@co.laurens.sc.us 
Lee Lisa Baker PO Box 428 Bishopville, 29010 803-484-5341 x327 803-484-6512 lbaker@leecountysc.org 
Lexington Jim Eckstrom 212 S Lake Dr., Ste. 

102 
Lexington, 29072 803-785-8277 803-785-0023 jeckstrom@lex-co.com 

Marion Portugal Steele PO Box 389 Marion, 29571 843-423-8228 843-423-8392 psteele@marionsc.org 
Marlboro Martha McQuage PO Box 419 Bennettsville, 29512 843-479-5600 843-479-5660 sdunsfordM.McQuage@marlborocountysc. com 
McCormick Mary Shirley 133 S Mine St., Rm. 

104 
McCormick, 29835 864-852-2332 864-852-0071 mshirley@mccormickcountysc.org 

Newberry Wendy Wise PO Box 206 Newberry, 29108 803-321-2128 803-276-3039 wwise@newberrycounty.net 
Oconee Harriett Thomas PO Box 494 Walhalla, 29691 864-638-4147 864-638-4146 hthomas@oconeesc.com 
Orangeburg Kathy Henderson PO Box 9000 Orangeburg, 29116 803-533-6140 803-533-6143 khenderson@orangeburgcounty.org 
Pickens April Carman PO Box 431 Pickens, 29671 864-898-5892 864-898-5932 acarman@co.pickens.sc.us 
Richland David Adams PO Box 11947 Columbia, 29211 803-576-2275 803-576-2277 adamsd@rcgov.us 
Saluda Angie Saxon 100 E Church St., 

Ste. 5 
Saluda, 29138 864-445-4500 

x2209 
864-445-2532 As.saxon@saludacounty.sc.gov 

Spartanburg Lee Weeks 366 N Church St., 
Ste. 400 

Spartanburg, 29303 864-596-2362 864-596-2362 lweeks@spartanburgcounty.org 

Sumter Carolina B. 
Richardson 

13 East Canal St. Sumter, 29150 803-436-2216 803-436-2469 crichardson@sumtercountysc.org 

Union Lorene Bevis 210 W Main St. Union, 29379 864-429-1617 864-429-1608 lbevis@countyofunion.com 
Williamsburg Norma Cyrus PO Box 477 Kingstree, 29556 843-355-9321 x559 843-355-1577 norma.cyrus@wc.sc.gov 
York Tracy Mattevi 

Melissa Lindberger 
PO Box 116 York, 29745 803-818-5666 803-684-8553 tracy.mattevi@yorkcountygov.com 

Melissa.Lindberger@yorkcountygov.com 
 


